

Terms of Use for Republika.mk

By accessing the Republika.mk website, users accept and agree to comply with the Terms of Use outlined below.

Republika.mk, published by **First Republic LLC**, reserves the right to modify or supplement these terms without prior notice. Changes take effect upon their publication on the website.

Right of Use

Users of Republika.mk are entitled to view published content solely for personal informational purposes using their web browsers.

Prohibited Actions:

- > Downloading content, fully or partially, and sharing it with third parties.
- > Storing content in electronic or any other format without written consent.
- Publicly publishing or using the content for commercial purposes without permission from First Republic LLC.

Unauthorized downloading or use of content constitutes copyright infringement and is subject to the following charges:

- > **20,000 MKD + VAT** per text, article, or post.
- > **20,000 MKD + VAT** per video material.
- > **15,000 MKD + VAT** per photograph.

By downloading content without permission, you agree to these terms and commit to payment according to the specified charges, in addition to potential civil or criminal liability.

Privacy Protection

Republika.mk respects the privacy of its users and visitors. Personal data collected through the website will be handled appropriately and will not be shared with third parties unless legally required.

User Obligations

By using the site, users agree to use the content and services of Republika.mk in accordance with legal regulations and the terms outlined here. Users agree not to misuse the information, services, or technologies associated with the website.



Modifications to the Terms

First Republic LLC reserves the right to change these terms at any time. Users will be notified of significant changes through updates to this page's content.

For more information or inquiries regarding the Terms of Use, please contact us at:

First Republic LLC Skopje
Blvd. "Ilinden" No. 9, 1000 Skopje
Email: republika@republika.mk | contact@republika.mk

By using Republika.mk you automatically agree to these terms.